For Network People Services Technologies Limited 

Chetna Chawla 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Annexure-A 

Details of the 12th Annual General Meeting of the Company: 

Date of the AGM  

September 29, 2025 

Total number of shareholders on record date  

6,522 (Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Two) 
Members 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting 
either in person or through proxy:  
Promoters and Promoter Group:  
Public:  

Not Applicable 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 
through Video Conferencing  

Promoters and Promoter Group: